

ASX Release

Annual General Meeting

SYDNEY 7th September 2020 – Allegra Orthopaedics Limited (Allegra) (ASX: AMT) is pleased to announce it will hold its Annual General Meeting on 28 October 2020. The time and other details relating to the meeting will be advised in the Notice of Meeting to be sent in due course.

An item of business at the Annual General Meeting will be the election of directors. The period for nomination of Directors will close on 16 September 2020. Nominations may only be made by a shareholder entitled to attend and vote at the Annual General Meeting and must be accompanied by the consent in writing and brief biographical details (for inclusion in the Notice of Meeting) of the person nominated.

Justyn Stedwell Company Secretary On behalf of the Board of Directors T: 03 8 395 5446

ABOUT ALLEGRA ORTHOPAEDICS:

We aim to help bring the freedom and happiness of pain-free movement to people's lives. We achieve this through providing the best possible solutions for patients, from world-wide industry leading orthopaedic products through to Australian innovations. Allegra's principal product, the Active Total Knee, has significantly improved the quality of life for many people and remains a focused product line. Allegra is also the exclusive distributors of Waldemar Link GmbH & Co. KG products in Australia. Link consists of a range of complex lower limb, hip and knee replacements, including oncology solutions. The Link products add to Allegra's well-developed range of products for distribution from international suppliers covering all specialties from foot and ankle to upper limb. The company is pleased to continue to build upon its extensive portfolio of patents. It has strong research relationships with universities, companies and surgeon inventors, including its global licensee to the composite biocompatible ceramic material known as Sr-HT-Gahnite from the University of Sydney.